30 April 2014

Original: English

United Nations Group of Experts on Geographical Names Twenty-eighth session New York, 28 April-2 May 2014 Agenda item 20 Date, venue and provisional agenda for the twenty-ninth session of the Group of Experts

Draft decision submitted by the Chair of the Group of Experts on Geographical Names

Amendment to the rules of procedure of the United Nations Group of Experts on Geographical Names

The United Nations Group of Experts on Geographical Names,

1. Decides to amend the rules of procedure of the United Nations Group of Experts on Geographical Names by replacing Rule 37 with the following text:

"XII. Public meetings

Rule 37

The meetings of the Group of Experts and meetings of its working groups shall be in public, unless it decides otherwise."

2. Decides that this amendment will enter into effect upon approval by the Economic and Social Council, pursuant to rule 42 of the rules of procedure of the Group of Experts.



